The following table presents the impact these correcting adjustments had on the Company�s 2005 consolidated statement of operations and
consolidated balance sheet. The effects of the above correcting adjustments have also been reflected in notes 3,4,5,8,9,10,12,13,14,15,20,22 and
28. As these correcting adjustments had no impact on the amounts previously reported for cash and cash equivalents, net cash provided by
operating activities, net cash used in investing activities and net cash provided by financing activities, the impact of these correcting adjustments
on the components of cash flow statement to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating activities has not been presented.

F-14

Edgar Filing: FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Form 20-F/A (Amendment No. 1)

CHINA YUCHAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003, 2004 AND 2005�(Continued)

(Rmb and US$ amounts expressed in thousands, except per share data)

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Operations (in thousands except per share data)

Years ended December 31, 2005
(As previously
reported) (Adjustments) As Restated
Rmb Rmb Rmb US$

Revenues, net 5,829,431 (12,691) 5,816,740 720,768
Cost of goods sold (4,527,046) (146,311) (4,673,357) (579,088)

Gross profit 1,302,385 (159,002) 1,143,383 141,680

Research and development costs (123,876) 83 (123,793) (15,340)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (807,350) 14,197 (793,153) (98,282)
Provision for uncollectible loans to a related party (205,000) 2,050 (202,950) (25,148)
Gain on transfer of lease prepayment to a related party 2,533 �  2,533 314

Operating income 168,692 (142,672) 26,020 3,224

Interest expense (70,527) �  (70,527) (8,739)
Equity in losses of affiliates (5,106) (926) (6,032) (747)
Other (expenses)/income, net 24,183 1,266 25,449 3,153

Earnings (loss) before income taxes and minority interests 117,242 (142,332) (25,090) (3,109)
Income taxes (20,875) 10,727 (10,148) (1,257)

Income before minority interests 96,367 (131,605) (35,238) (4,366)
Minority interests in income (losses) of consolidated subsidiaries (27,880) 30,827 2,947 365

Net income (loss) 68,487 (100,778) (32,291) (4,001)

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share 1.88 (2.77) (0.89) (0.11)

F-15

Edgar Filing: FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Form 20-F/A (Amendment No. 1)

CHINA YUCHAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003, 2004 AND 2005�(Continued)

(Rmb and US$ amounts expressed in thousands, except per share data)

Impact on Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2005
(As previously
reported) (Adjustments) As Restated
Rmb Rmb Rmb US$

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 736,195 �  736,195 91,224
Trade accounts receivable, net 1,146,227 32,626 1,178,853 146,075
Amounts due from related parties 233,188 �  233,188 28,895
Loans to a related party �  2,050 2,050 254
Loans to customers, net 7,904 �  7,904 979
Inventories, net 1,636,283 32,152 1,668,435 206,740
Prepaid expenses, net 138,322 �  138,322 17,140
Other receivables, net 140,203 (4,551) 135,652 16,809
Income taxes recoverable 43,526 2,528 46,054 5,706
Deferred income taxes 88,783 (3,432) 85,351 10,576

Total current assets 4,170,631 61,373 4,232,004 524,398

Property, plant and equipment, net 1,442,515 (1,803) 1,440,712 178,523
Construction in progress 459,902 (3,150) 456,752 56,597
Lease prepayments, net 70,608 (1,280) 69,328 8,591
Investments 191,974 (926) 191,048 23,673
Goodwill 212,636 �  212,636 26,348
Deferred income taxes 65,519 11,631 77,150 9,560

Total assets 6,613,785 65,845 6,679,630 827,690

F-16

Edgar Filing: FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Form 20-F/A (Amendment No. 1)

CHINA YUCHAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003, 2004 AND 2005�(Continued)

(Rmb and US$ amounts expressed in thousands, except per share data)

As of December 31, 2005
(As previously
reported) (Adjustments) As Restated
Rmb Rmb Rmb US$

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities
Short-term bank loans 812,835 �  812,835 100,721
Current instalments of long-term bank loans 100,000 �  100,000 12,391
Amount due to the holding company 4,301 �  4,301 533
Amounts due to related parties 75,189 (3) 75,186 9,317
Trade accounts payable 1,642,980 157,463 1,800,443 223,098
Income taxes payable 4,208 �  4,208 521
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 571,717 39,990 611,707 75,798

Total current liabilities 3,211,230 197,450 3,408,680 422,379

Long-term bank loans, excluding current instalments 50,000 �  50,000 6,196
Total liabilities 3,261,230 197,450 3,458,680 428,575

Minority interests 685,514 (30,827) 654,687 81,124

Stockholders� equity
Common stock
Ordinary shares US$0.10 par value:
authorized 100,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 37,267,673 shares at
December 31, 2005 (December 31, 2004: 35,340,000 shares) 31,945 �  31,945 3,958
Special share US$0.10 par value:
authorized 1 share; issued and outstanding 1 share at December 31, 2004 and
2005 �  �  �
Contributed surplus 1,692,251 �  1,692,251 209,691
Statutory reserves 269,017 (2,431) 266,586 33,033
Accumulated other comprehensive income 28,851 �  28,851 3,575
Retained earnings 644,977 (98,347) 546,630 67,734

Total stockholders� equity 2,667,041 (100,778) 2,566,263 317,991
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 6,613,785 65,845 6,679,630 827,690

3   Summary of significant accounting policies and practices

(a)   Principles of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company, its majority-owned subsidiaries and those entities that
the Company has determined that it has a direct or indirect controlling financial interest in. All significant intercompany balances and

Edgar Filing: FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

transactions have been eliminated in consolidation. In addition, the Company evaluates its relationships with other entities to identify whether
they are variable interest entities as defined by the Financial Accounting Standard Board (the �FASB�) Interpretation (�FIN�) No. 46 (R),